

SB D/2020-21

703 To CHALWA DAKSHIN TOLA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BE NIPUR

MMGSY-SC
DIVISION

CHHAN SHYAMPUR SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

अमरावती जिल्हा

M.B.No-1364

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Road with					
Maintenance To B to					
Gatong Dakshin to La.					
Under (MMGSY-SC)					
Agency:- Sri Ram Mohan Jha.					
Agreement No:- 85/SABD/2020-21					
Agreement Rate:- 14/- per B.O. (2)					
D.O.S:- 09-02-2021					
D.O.C:- 08-02-2022					
Date of entry:- 3-01-2022					
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1/1)	pro- Setting out				
	pickets - - - - ch,				
2.0003	Qty in dep (25) To B				
	ch 4129.38/each - Rs 8259 =				
(2/2)	pro. Construction of				
	R/pillars - - - ch,				
6.0003	Qty in dep (25) To B				
	ch 1910.96/each - Rs 11466 =				
(3/3)	pro. clearing & grubbing				
	the Road Land - - ch,				
0.55 Hect	Qty in dep (25) To B				
	ch 52970.33/Hect - Rs 29134 =				
(4/4)	pro. clearing in w/ sail				
	using - - - - ch,				
49.28 m ³	Qty in dep (25) To B				
	ch 75.57/m ³ - Rs 3724 =				
					Rs 52583 =

Continuation

C-0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	Rs 52	583 = 0
(5/5) pro. construction of					
embankment - - - a)					
(Lead up to 1000.0 m)					
164.508 m ³	Attnid ep (26)				
99.969 m ³	Attnid ep (36)				
164.437 m ³					
74.856.56 m ³	CRs	190.36 m ²		Rs	163055 = 0
(6/6) pro. construction of					
embankment - - - a)					
(Lead up to 100.0 m)					
550.519 m ³	Attnid ep (28)				
456.595 m ³	Attnid ep (37)				
2017.114 m ³					
1798.64 m ³	CRs	154.24 m ²		Rs	308350 = 0
(7/7) pro. construction of					
sub grade & earthwork					
shoulders - - - a)					
320.215 m ³	Attnid ep (26)				
305.20 m ³	Attnid ep (32)				
175.915 m ³	CRs	192.04 m ²		Rs	216221 = 0
(8/8) pro. construction of					
G.S.B with well grade					
magetial - - - a)					
1056.794 m ³	Attnid ep (26)				
17.475 m ³	Attnid ep (31)				
1074.269 m ³					
1073.89 m ³	CRs	3298.04 m ²		Rs	3541719 = 0
(9/9) pro. laying spreading					
work pack & well B m					

Continuation

Rs 4281928 = 0

C.O

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.f	R	4281928 =
	Gross	-	-	-	cl
394315m ³	Attnidap (26)		TmB		
32.246m ³	Attnidap (31)		TmB		
<u>426.661m³</u>					
426.661m ³	cl	4100.65/m ²		R	1748069 =
(10/10)	pro. & applying primer				
	coat with bitumen				
	emulsion (SR-1) - cl				
4837.50m ²	Attnidap (27)		TmB		
465.0m ²	Attnidap (33)		TmB		
<u>5302.50m²</u>	cl	43.44/m ²		R	230341 =
(11/11)	pro. & applying tack				
	coat with bitumen				
	emulsion (SR-1) - cl				
4837.50m ²	Attnidap (27)		TmB		
465.0m ²	Attnidap (33)		TmB		
<u>5302.50m²</u>	cl	14.86/m ²		R	78795 =
(12/12)	pro. - mica seal surface				
	material - - - - cl				
4837.50m ²	Attnidap (27)		TmB		
465.0m ²	Attnidap (33)		TmB		
<u>5302.50m²</u>	cl	222.02/m ²		R	1177526 =
(13/13)	pro. construction of				
	concrete concrete par				
	concrete 3082m ² - cl				
114.979m ³	Attnidap (32)		TmB		
	cl	7523.57/m ²		R	865053 =
				R	8381712 =

Continuation

C-2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. f. h.	3817	12 = 0
(14/14)	por. RCC MIS gangle				
	w. k. m. stone - - -				
3.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 2404.08/each				R 7212 = 0
(15/15)	por. RCC MIS gangle				
	2.00 m stone - - -				
6.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 639.47/each				R 3837 = 0
(16/16)	por. & framing log of				
	MMS sp. c. 15 m board				
2.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (27) m. s.				
1.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (27) m. s.				
3.0 Nos	CR 9684.96/each				R 290552 = 0
(17/17)	por. 600 mm square tile				
4.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 3691.89/each				R 147682 = 0
(18/18)	por. 600 mm side circular				
4.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 4704.17/each				R 188172 = 0
(19/19)	por. 600 mm x 450 mm				
2.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 4600.55/each				R 9201 = 0
(20/20)	por. RCC MIS gangle				
	Boundary pillars - - -				
16.0 Nos	dt. n. d. ep (34) m. s.				
	CR 535.38/each				R 8566 = 0

R 8473168 = 0

Continuation

C. O

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. f. Rs 84	73168 =
(21/21)	planting of trees				
	their maintenance				
	Rs 0.07/each - - -				
59.02 m ³	Hydrant (34) m ³				
	Rs 842.62/each - -				497152 =
(22/22)	prov. Road Marking				
	with hots - - -				
315.14 m ²	Hydrant (34) m ³				
	Rs 721.95/m ² - -				227506 =
(23/23)	prov. G.W. in excavation				
	in foundation - - -				
129.63 m ³	Hydrant (22) m ³				
	Rs 279.07/m ³ - -				35620 =
(24/24)	prov. 1st class bedding				
	on well compacted				
	local sand - - -				
16.87 m ³	Hydrant (2) m ³				
	Rs 493.78/m ³ - -				8330 =
(25/25)	prov. pcc m/s in open				
	Round bottom - - -				
11.33 m ³	Hydrant (28) m ³				
	Rs 6027.03/m ³ - -				68286 =
(26/26)	prov. Head wall in				
	brick masonry work				
107.99 m ³	Hydrant (28) m ³				
	Rs 5967.03/m ³ - -				644380 =

Rs 9507005 =

Continuation

C-2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. f. Rs	95070052
(29/27)	pro. laying Rec pipes				
	for 600 mm Ø.				
7.54 m	Qty recd (28) tons				
	Ch 2651.21/m			Rs	178842
(28/28)	pro. Laying Rec pipe				
	Nps for (1000 cl). 43				
7.54 m	Qty recd (28) tons				
	Ch 3713.58/m			Rs	278522
(29/29)	pro. Laying Rec pipe				
	Nps for 20 1000 mm Ø				
30.0 m	Qty recd (28) tons				
	Ch 3901.26/m			Rs	1170412
(30/30)	plastering with em				
	(1:4) on brick work.				
146.61 m ²	Qty recd (28) tons				
	Ch 184.89/m ²			Rs	271072
(31/31)	painting on passage				
	wall black & white.				
(156.49 m ²)	Qty recd (33) tons				
146.61 m ²	Ch 139.83/m ²			Rs	205002
				Rs	97193892
	Add 12% G. S. T (t)			Rs	11663272
	Add 1% L. C (t)			Rs	971942
	Add. S. Fee (t)			Rs	1529192
				Rs	111358292
	Less 14.0% W. per A. (t)			Rs	15590162
				Rs	95768132

Continuation

C.O.

	sail	d/seam	stone chips	stone metal	stone screening.
B 62.267m ²	962.264	-	-12	(-)	-
B 17.475m ²	-	4.474	-	17.894	-
M 32.346m ²	-	-	-	39.139	7.763
L 114.979m ²	-	51.741	103.482	-	-
S.S.S. 765.0m ²	-	-	12.555	-	-
	962.264	56.215	116.037	57.033	7.763
②23 m ² 312.57		②23 m ² 75	m ² ②150	m ² ②150	m ² ②150
situation (S-90) :-		421.6	17406	8555	1164
		884.0 kg.		7000 = 63000	
consideration (S-90) :-		395.0 kg.			
consideration (Rd-1) :-		128.0 kg.			
H 03-01-21			Charvi 3/1/22	AF	

3493
 Continuation
 7480
 13576
 18132

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	3.	D.	
	<u>Memo of Payment</u> <u>3rd Dec 2017</u>				
i) 8% Security Deposit				1,24,877.2	
ii) 1% Income Tax				15,610.2	
iii) 1% C. G. S. T				15,610.2	
iv) 1% S. U. S. T				15,610.2	
v) 1% Labour cess				15,610.2	
vi) Royalty				63,098.2	
vii) Sargot Fee				18,132.2	
To Total Debit				2,68,547.2	
By Credits				12,92,421.2	
				15,60,968	

Passed for Rs. 15,60,968.00

Rupees (Fifteen lakh sixty
Thousand Nine Hundred sixty
Eight only.

Senior Divisional Accounts Officer
R.W.D. Works Division, Benipur

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Benipur

15/12/22